
NOTICE FOR EDP

e-Procurement Tender Notice (TTD Web site & Notice Board)
MARKETING DEPARTMENT, T.T.Devasthanams, Tirupati.

Roc.No. TTD-34022/165/2025        Dated:    -07-2025

    GENERAL MANAGER (P) FAC

e-Tenders are invited for “procurement of 540 Nos of Pattu Sarees by the Marketing 

Department,  T.T.Devasthanams, Tirupati  for  a period of six months. The  EMD  of 

Rs.2,00,000/- (Rupees Two lakh only) is to be remitted through ONLINE in favour of 

the Executive Officer, TTD, Tirupati payable at Tirupati   and  one no., of     PATTU   

SAREE to be packed neatly in a sealed cover along with original Lab Report 

issued by any one of  the Central  Silk  Board/Textile  committee(EMD & LAB 

REPORT are also to be uploaded Online) that the samples are conforming to 

the specifications  of  TTD duly  certifying that  all  the  parameters  are  as per 

specifications of TTD and declaring that the sample submitted to TTD is one 

and  same  that  was  tested   in  any  one  of  the  Central  Silk  Board/  Textile 

committee should  be  furnished    to  the  General  Manager  (Procurement),  TTD, 

Tirupati before the 1-00 PM on 13-08-2025.

          Date of start of Downloading    -  30-07-2025

          End date of downloading         -13-08-2025 at  1.00 PM
           (Last date for submission)

            Date of opening of tender
                        Tech.Bid               -    13-08-2025  at 3-30 PM
                          Fin. Bid                    13-08-2025  at 4-30 PM

          Period of procurement            -        As per schedule

                      Tender  documents can be downloaded from the website:  
http://tender.eprocurement.gov.in.
                      For further details contact phone numbers: 0877-2264079, 2264555.
FAX :  0877-2264554.

TTD-34022(31)/165/2025-PROCURMENT SEC-TTD I/4254593/2025

http://tender.eprocurement.gov.in/


01. The supply of Pattu Sarees should strictly confirm to the following specifications.

Name of the 
item

General Specifications Warp structure Weft Structure Fabric Construction

Pattu 
Sarees 

(Pure zari)

1.  Pure  mulberry  silk  with 
Silk  Mark  Label  affixed  by 
the  authorized  users  only. 
The genuineness of the lable 
will  be  verified  through 
SMOI,  Bangalore.
2.  Pure gold  and silver  zari 
thread  having  the  following 
constituents as content in % 
of  the  zari  thread.
Gold  (0.50%  ±0.02  %)
Silver (40.00% ± 2.00 %)
Gold  percentage-  (0.50%  ± 
0.02 %)

Silver percentage (40.00% ± 
2.00 %)
3. Handloom Mark

Raw  silk  of 
18/20  denier 
individual 
strand  is 
twisted, 
doubled.  The 
steam  set 
twisted  silk  is 
degummed  & 
dyed  to  the 
requirement 
and  used  as 
warp  thread 
(Ends).

Raw  silk  of 
20/22  denier 
individual 
strand  is  first 
doubled.   The 
steam  set 
twisted  silk  is 
degummed  & 
dyed  to  the 
requirement, 
four folded and 
used  as  weft 
thread (Picks).

a) 100  EPI  +  5%  &  72 

PPI+5%.

b) 1.15  m  width  &  5.5  m 
length.

c) Fabric  is  single  sided 
border  of  8  inches  each 
with 6 ½ zari portion in the 
border.

d) In  body  25  lines  of  butta 
and  pallu  of  27  inch  with 
motifs as per the designs.

e) Weight of the fabric is 430 
g  (±10  g)  that  includes 
maximum  of  330  g  of 
degummed  &  dyed  silk 
and  the  remaining  weight 
pertains  to  pure  zari 
thread.

TTD-34022(31)/165/2025-PROCURMENT SEC-TTD I/4254593/2025


		Sample Info
	2025-07-29T15:35:37+0530
	G UMA SHANKAR




